OP \$40.00 4264718

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM306913

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Assignment of the Assignor's Entire Interest and The Assignor's Goodwill | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------------|
| Euronext N.V. | | 06/02/2014 | CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NYSE Group, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 11 Wall Street | |
| City: | New York | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10005 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 4264718 | POWER PARTNER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124843990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 484 3900

Email: marylee.jenkins@arentfox.com, tanya.branch@arentfox.com,

NYIPDocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Marylee Jenkins
Address Line 1: Arent Fox LLP
Address Line 2: 1675 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 033012.02017 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Marylee Jenkins |
| SIGNATURE: | /Marylee Jenkins/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/06/2014 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=U.S. - Euronext N.V. - Executed Assignment - POWER PARTNER#page1.tif source=U.S. - Euronext N.V. - Executed Assignment - POWER PARTNER#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005297 FRAME: 0883

900291489

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, NYSE GROUP, INC., a corporation incorporated and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA with an address of 11 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005, USA ("Assignee") and EURONEXT N.V., a corporation incorporated and existing under the laws of Netherlands with an address of Beursplein 5, Amsterdam 1012 JW, Netherlands ("Assignor") are joint owners of the trademark shown on the list annexed hereto as Schedule A ("Scheduled Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring and Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's interest in and to the Scheduled Marks and the goodwill associated therewith such that all rights in and to the Scheduled Marks shall be held solely by Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest, in and to the Scheduled Marks, including U.S. and foreign trademark registrations, applications and renewals, and all other means necessary to use such property in connection with the business of Assignor. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers all trademarks referenced herein, together with the goodwill of the business; all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect to the trademarks, and all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of the intellectual property and the rights thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed in their respective corporate names by a duly authorized officer on the respective dates noted below.

EURONEXT N.V.

By: Name: \\\C \C \C \C \C\X

Title: Divector

Date: 1

NYSE GROUP, INC.

By Carlette

Name:

Title:

Date

Date

SCHEDULE A Scheduled Marks

| Country | Mark | App. No. | App. Date | Reg. No. | Reg. Date |
|---------|---------------|-----------|-----------|----------|------------|
| U.S. | POWER PARTNER | 85/663144 | 6/27/2012 | 4264718 | 12/25/2012 |

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005297 FRAME: 0885